BID #2024-034 Legal Services 4/18/2024
r r_ .
maine

.90'\! Jensen Baird Preti Flaherty Brann & Isaacson DrummondWoodsum
10 Free St. Portland, 45 Memorial Circle Augusta 113 Lisbon St Lewiston 84 Marginal Way Suite 600 Portland
Fee Schedule (1) 207-775-7271 207-791-3005 207-786-3566 207-253-0552
Attorney cost/hourly $275 $255 $235 $275
Associate Attorney cost/hourly $275 $215 $200 $225
Paralegal cost/hourly $125 $155 ($175 for title work) $115 $175
Clerical cost/hourly $125 $0 N/A N/A
Other Staff cost/hourly $125 $0 N/A N/A
Specialist legal services (Energy,
List other staff services and costs not identified above N/A Employment, Investigation/Arbitration. N/A See tab 3 P.ages 21-22 for description of
Litigation - Non Land Use , Bond/TIF) disbursements /costs
$300
Fee Schedule (2)
Flat Rate Monthly (60 hours) N/A N/A $10,800 N/A
(Hourly rates for services after 60 hours) N/A N/A N/A N/A
Attorney cost/hourly N/A N/A $235 N/A
Associate Attorney cost/hourly N/A N/A $200 N/A
Paralegal cost/hourly N/A N/A $155 N/A
Clerical cost/hourly N/A N/A N/A N/A
Other Staff cost/hourly N/A N/A N/A N/A
List other staff services and costs not identified above N/A N/A N/A N/A
Is there a retainer fee required? No No No No

Other billable items:

No hourly rate tor local travel. Travel

Will billable rates for travel include both ways, one way, outside of greater Auburn area would

Both ways Both ways be charged at one half of hourly rate Both ways

or no charge
(i.e. one way)

Mileage expense rate IRS rate; $0.67/mile (for 2024) IRS Rates $0.67 $0.67

See tab 3 Pages 21 for description of

Research services cost/hour (e.g. West Law) N/A NTE $195 per day (See notes) Actual costs .
disbursements /costs
Other Costs:
Photocopying N/A N/A $0.20/copy $0.40/ color copy 4% Admin Fee
Fax N/A N/A No Charge 4% Admin Fee
No charge for toll calls or Zoom;
Telephone expense N/A N/A conference call service would be 4% Admin Fee

charged if used

No charge if no substantive attorney time is

N/A involved. Copying will be handled by legal | No charge for courtesy copies/emails
assistants.

Billing practices for services such as informational See tab 3 Pages 21 for description of

correspondence, i.e. courtesy copies and e-mails, etc. disbursements /costs
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